506076024 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6122739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM USA, INC.
Street Address:	5600 TENNYSON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16883656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-6604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-5990

Email:crourkipdocket@jw.comCorrespondent Name:JACKSON WALKER LLPAddress Line 1:CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK

Address Line 2: 2323 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141313.00036 (2OF3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. ROURK	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Rourk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=141313-00036_Assignment-2#page1.tif source=141313-00036_Assignment-2#page2.tif

PATENT 506076024 REEL: 052755 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention and U.S. application entitled "METHOD AND PROCEDURE FOR DYNAMIC SERVICES ORCHESTRATION THAT RUNS WITHIN AN ON DEVICE SOFTWARE CONTAINER", filed June 19, 2013, Serial No. 13/922,045:

Whereas, Reliance Jio Infocomm USA, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with an address at 5600 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 120, Plano, Texas 75024, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

11886836v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we h indicated.	Authorized Signary of RELIANCE JIO INFOCOMM LIMITED (ASSIGNOR)
	INFOCOMM LIMITED (ASSIGNOR)
STATE OF * TEXAS COUNTY OF * Collin	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
On this $\frac{20^{th}}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$	March, 2015, before me personally came known to be the individual described herein and who acknowledged execution of the same.
	Sinda C. Crossman
	rotary raphe
	My Commission Expires:
	× 12-09-2018
Seal	

11886836v.1

RECORDED: 05/26/2026

2

LINDA CROSSMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 09, 2018